

Holiday Parade — December 8, 2024 (Rain Date: December 15, 2024) PARTICIPANT REGISTRATION

Registration forms MUST be submitted no later than 5pm CST on November 27, 2024. Forms may be emailed to <u>mperry@vhal.org</u> or mailed/hand-delivered to: Vestavia Hills Chamber of Commerce, 1090 Montgomery Highway, Vestavia Hills, AL 35216.

| NAME OF PARADE ENTRY: | |
|---|----------------------------|
| CONTACT NAME: | |
| ADDRESS: | |
| PHONE: EMAIL: | |
| | |
| Number of participants in your entry: | |
| Please select ONE of the categories below for your entry: | |
| □ Golf Cart/Decorated Car (Licensed drivers ONLY) | Decorated Truck |
| Float – # of children: | Routine – # of performers: |
| Walkers/Marchers | Business |
| Vintage/Classic Car(s) | |

Vehicles with heavy exhaust are NOT permitted to participate in the parade. Commercial vehicles MUST be decorated.

In consideration of the acceptance of this application, the applicant agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Vestavia Hills, the Liberty Park Homeowner's Association and Liberty Park Joint Venture and their members, employees, representatives and agents, from and against any and all liability, loss, cost, damage and expenses, including costs and attorney fees in defense thereof because of actions, claims or lawsuits for damages resulting from personal or alleged to have been sustained by any person or persons and on account of damage to property, arising or alleged to have arisen directly or indirectly out of or in consequence of the applicant's participation in the Vestavia Hills Christmas Celebration.

| Signature: | _Date: |
|---------------------|------------------|
| Driver's License #: | _State of Issue: |

Continue to page 2 for Event Details.

EVENT INFORMATION The contact person listed above must read, sign and abide by the following, and is responsible for ensuring the rest of the entry participants understand and abide by the following:

- The parade will begin promptly at 2pm.
- All entries must check-in and be in place at LPMS by 1pm.
- Parade walkers must be dropped off at Liberty Park Middle School. Parents/guardians may also park at Liberty Parks Athletic Complex and walk the participant to the staging area. NO VEHICLES WILL BE ALLOWED TO ENTER THE STAGING AREA UNLESS THE VEHICLE IS A REGISTERED PARADE PARTICIPANT.
- Do NOT throw water balloons, confetti or other large/hard objects during the parade. Walkers may distribute candy or other small items, but the items should be handed directly to parade attendees.
- All floats or other motorized vehicles, including golf carts, must be properly insured. Proof of insurance is required and will be checked prior to the start of the parade.
- Motorized vehicles, including golf carts, may be operated by LICENSED DRIVES ONLY.
- In case of inclement weather, be sure to check the City of Vestavia Hills, Vestavia Hills Parks and Recreation or Vestavia Hills Chamber of Commerce Facebook pages for weather announcements.

Thank you for celebrating the holidays in Vestavia Hills!